
2010 Metropolitan Conference XC Championships 
Van Cortland Park 
Bronx, New York 
October 8, 2010 
 
Men's 8K 

                                 
Place TmPl Bib   Name               Cl School                          Time     
===== ==== ===== ================== == =============================== =======  
    1    1   510 Mark Feigen        So Columbia University               25:46  
    2    2   509 Patrick Desabetto  So Columbia University               25:56  
    3    3   518 Leighton Spencer   So Columbia University               25:58  
    4    4   511 Johnny Gregorek    Fr Columbia University               26:01  
    5    5   696 Seb Schwelm        SR New York University               26:02  
    6    6   726 Nick Miehe         Sr Rutgers University                26:05  
    7    7   512 Byron Jones        Fr Columbia University               26:06  
    8    8   608 Dave Grange        SR Iona College                      26:18  
    9    9   829 Daniel Rono        SO Hofstra University                26:24  
   10   10   609 Michael Hickey     FR Iona College                      26:24  
   11   11   699 Matt Turlip        SR New York University               26:26  
   12   12   701 Andrew Zitek       JR New York University               26:28  
   13   13   813 Tom Iannacone      JR Wagner College                    26:29  
   14   14   574 Julian Saad        SO Fordham                           26:30  
   15   15   513 Joe Kotran         Fr Columbia University               26:31  
   16   16   501 Gary Brownell      Jr Columbia University               26:36  
   17        519 Evan Tsembelis     So Columbia University               26:38  
   18   17   723 Kevin Cronin       Sr Rutgers University                26:39  
   19        502 Andy Buchanan      Jr Columbia University               26:41  
   20   18   558 Kevin Fitzgerald   JR Fordham                           26:42  
   21   19   549 Michael Belgiovine FR Fordham                           26:45  
   22   20   685 Ryan Boyd          JR New York University               26:51  
   23        515 Thomas Sanderson   Fr Columbia University               26:54  
   24   21   610 Doug Holt          JR Iona College                      26:54  
   25        508 Blake Cowan        So Columbia University               26:59  
   26   22   684 Kevin Bonilla      SO New York University               27:00  
   27   23   780 Rafal Ksepka       J  St. Francis College               27:01  
   28        506 Paul Corcoran      Sr Columbia University               27:02  
   29   24   548 Casey Barrett      SR Fordham                           27:03  
   30   25   719 Chris Banafato     Fr Rutgers University                27:05  
   31   26   580 Brian Walter       FR Fordham                           27:06  
   32   27   689 Kyle Deleon        SO New York University               27:07  
   33        514 Erik Ndikamana     So Columbia University               27:10  
   34   28   569 Ryan Polo          FR Fordham                           27:16  
   35        517 Paul Snyder        So Columbia University               27:17  
   36        516 Raul Silva         Fr Columbia University               27:19  
   37   29   727 Curtis Richburg    Fr Rutgers University                27:20  
   38   30   748 Carl Johnston         Seton Hall University             27:20  
   39   31   698 Josh Shaffer       SO New York University               27:21  
   40   32   643 Kevin D'Emic       Ju Manhattan College                 27:23  
   41        700 Ross Wistar        FR New York University               27:28  
   42   33   724 Ben Forrest        Jr Rutgers University                27:32  
   43        503 Matt Casey         Jr Columbia University               27:33  
   44   34   576 Samuel Stuart      JR Fordham                           27:34  
   45   35   607 Brendan Farrell    FR Iona College                      27:37  
   46   36   828 Phil Giackette     SR Hofstra University                27:38  
   47   37   817 Derek Rammelkamp   SR Wagner College                    27:46  
   48        692 David Knowles      SO New York University               27:47  
   49        577 Nicholas Synan     SO Fordham                           27:48  
   50   38   790 Mike Bravo         Se St. Peters College                27:49  
   51   39   642 Salim Corbin       Fr Manhattan College                 27:50  



   52   40   644 Tom Daly           Ju Manhattan College                 27:52  
   53        688 Yee Cheng          SR New York University               27:57  
   54   41   779 Paul Gilguley      SO St. Francis College               28:00  
   55   42   673 Isaiah Miller      FR Marist College                    28:01  
   56   43   725 Ben Horel          Jr Rutgers University                28:03  
   57        561 Kevin Harvey       FR Fordham                           28:05  
   58        572 Andrew Roddin      JR Fordham                           28:05  
   59        507 Tim Cousins        Fr Columbia University               28:07  
   60   44   830 Fred Shattell      JR Hofstra University                28:08  
   61   45   656 Billy Wilkins      So Manhattan College                 28:10  
   62   46   605 John Badolato      SR Iona College                      28:11  
   63   47   746 Jared Hanko           Seton Hall University             28:11  
   64   48   721 Thomas Bragen      fr Rutgers University                28:11  
   65   49   669 Patrick Deedy      FR Marist College                    28:13  
   66   50   654 Tom Voorhies       Fr Manhattan College                 28:17  
   67        687 Mike Caracappa     FR New York University               28:17  
   68   51   818 Tom Rammelkamp     SR Wagner College                    28:19  
   69   52   794 Albert Mendes      Se St. Peters College                28:20  
   70        552 Matthew Collins    JR Fordham                           28:21  
   71        683 Steve Au-Yeung     JR New York University               28:22  
   72   53   675 Will Schanz        SO Marist College                    28:25  
   73   54   778 Joseph Gilguley    SO St. Francis College               28:26  
   74        695 James Patterson    SO New York University               28:27  
   75        563 Timothy Kazanjian  FR Fordham                           28:28  
   76   55   674 Nick Salek         FR Marist College                    28:31  
   77   56   827 Tom Daly           SR Hofstra University                28:32  
   78   57   812 Matt Driscoll      SO Wagner College                    28:34  
   79        722 Steve Burkholder   Fr Rutgers University                28:34  
   80   58   672 Michael Keegan     SO Marist College                    28:35  
   81   59   777 Michael Gale       F  St. Francis College               28:36  
   82        686 Brian Broderick    SO New York University               28:41  
   83   60   783 Brian Nersten      SO St. Francis College               28:45  
   84   61   645 John Gaffney       Ju Manhattan College                 28:46  
   85        550 Patrick Burke      FR Fordham                           28:48  
   86   62   667 Doug Ainscow       FR Marist College                    28:48  
   87   63   535 Kimutai Bett          Fairleigh Dickinson University    28:50  
   88   64   820 Daniel Zaccariello FR Wagner College                    28:53  
   89        568 Conor O'Malley     FR Fordham                           29:09  
   90        555 Benjamin Delikat   SO Fordham                           29:11  
   91   65   537 Weymour Johnson       Fairleigh Dickinson University    29:18  
   92        579 Michael Walsh      SR Fordham                           29:21  
   93   66   652 Joe Pluhowski      Ju Manhattan College                 29:25  
   94        653 Rob Tassey         Fr Manhattan College                 29:28  
   95        694 Elliot Moore       FR New York University               29:28  
   96   67   781 Thomas McKernan    SO St. Francis College               29:29  
   97        647 Brian King         Fr Manhattan College                 29:30  
   98        693 Grayson Kupperund  FR New York University               29:34  
   99   68   536 Robert Cherkis        Fairleigh Dickinson University    29:35  
  100        562 Timothy Hutchinson SR Fordham                           29:40  
  101        575 Brian Schmidt      SR Fordham                           29:41  
  102   69   743 Toney Cromond         Seton Hall University             29:47  
  103        690 Steve Deliantes    JR New York University               29:49  
  104        564 Devin Kelly        SO Fordham                           29:51  
  105        640 Peter Brennan      Ju Manhattan College                 29:55  
  106        720 Ken Brady.         Fr Rutgers University                30:01  
  107        560 Joseph Hartnett    FR Fordham                           30:04  
  108        691 Ryan Gilmore       FR New York University               30:06  
  109   70   671 Billy Hild         FR Marist College                    30:18  
  110   71   627 Julius Mutekanga      Long Island University            30:20  
  111   72   749 Mamadou Niang         Seton Hall University             30:22  
  112        554 John Cosgrove      SO Fordham                           30:23  
  113        641 Taylor Conlon      Fr Manhattan College                 30:26  
  114        567 Bernard Moore      SO Fordham                           30:31  



  115   73   741 Erik Chester          Seton Hall University             30:32  
  116        570 Ian Powell         SO Fordham                           30:33  
  117        556 Steven Donnelly    JR Fordham                           30:38  
  118   74   629 Chris Welch           Long Island University            30:42  
  119        697 Mike Seruian       FR New York University               30:44  
  120        573 Michael Rossi      SO Fordham                           30:46  
  121        651 Josh Perez         Fr Manhattan College                 30:51  
  122   75   540 Nico Stabile          Fairleigh Dickinson University    30:53  
  123        670 Brendan Green      SO Marist College                    31:11  
  124   76   538 Maneek Kumar          Fairleigh Dickinson University    31:18  
  125   77   831 Sebastian Short-Cr FR Hofstra University                31:19  
  126   78   793 Sylvester Inda     Ju St. Peters College                31:22  
  127   79   747 Cory Hellwig          Seton Hall University             31:37  
  128   80   796 Andrew Thompson    Se St. Peters College                31:55  
  129        649 Connor McCormack   Fr Manhattan College                 31:59  
  130   81   624 Vincent Gangemi       Long Island University            32:11  
  131   82   775 Michael Carullo    JR St. Francis College               32:30  
  132        782 Anthony Morales    SO St. Francis College               32:54  
  133   83   742 Tom Corona            Seton Hall University             33:21  
  134   84   626 Nelson Mora           Long Island University            33:35  
  135        547 Jarrett Anistransk SR Fordham                           33:39  
  136        750 Andrew O’leary        Seton Hall University             33:51  
  137   85   623 Samuel Egadu          Long Island University            35:42  
  138        744 Dorian Ellerbe        Seton Hall University             35:43  
  139   86   791 Dan Brown          Se St. Peters College                35:52  
  140   87   539 Wilson Mantilla       Fairleigh Dickinson University    43:42  

  

Men's Team Results 
                                 Men's 8K 
  1.    17  Columbia University             (  25:58  2:09:47) 
============================================== 
  1      1  Mark Feigen                                25:46 
  2      2  Patrick Desabetto                          25:56 
  3      3  Leighton Spencer                           25:58 
  4      4  Johnny Gregorek                            26:01 
  5      7  Byron Jones                                26:06 
  6   ( 15) Joe Kotran                                 26:31 
  7   ( 16) Gary Brownell                              26:36 
  2.    70  New York University             (  26:34  2:12:47) 
============================================== 
  1      5  Seb Schwelm                                26:02 
  2     11  Matt Turlip                                26:26 
  3     12  Andrew Zitek                               26:28 
  4     20  Ryan Boyd                                  26:51 
  5     22  Kevin Bonilla                              27:00 
  6   ( 27) Kyle Deleon                                27:07 
  7   ( 31) Josh Shaffer                               27:21 
  3.   101  Fordham                         (  26:50  2:14:06) 
============================================== 
  1     14  Julian Saad                                26:30 
  2     18  Kevin Fitzgerald                           26:42 
  3     19  Michael Belgiovine                         26:45 
  4     24  Casey Barrett                              27:03 
  5     26  Brian Walter                               27:06 
  6   ( 28) Ryan Polo                                  27:16 
  7   ( 34) Samuel Stuart                              27:34 
  4.   110  Rutgers University              (  26:57  2:14:41) 
============================================== 
  1      6  Nick Miehe                                 26:05 
  2     17  Kevin Cronin                               26:39 
  3     25  Chris Banafato                             27:05 
  4     29  Curtis Richburg                            27:20 



  5     33  Ben Forrest                                27:32 
  6   ( 43) Ben Horel                                  28:03 
  7   ( 48) Thomas Bragen                              28:11 
  5.   120  Iona College                    (  27:05  2:15:24) 
============================================== 
  1      8  Dave Grange                                26:18 
  2     10  Michael Hickey                             26:24 
  3     21  Doug Holt                                  26:54 
  4     35  Brendan Farrell                            27:37 
  5     46  John Badolato                              28:11 
  6.   206  Manhattan College               (  27:55  2:19:32) 
============================================== 
  1     32  Kevin D'Emic                               27:23 
  2     39  Salim Corbin                               27:50 
  3     40  Tom Daly                                   27:52 
  4     45  Billy Wilkins                              28:10 
  5     50  Tom Voorhies                               28:17 
  6   ( 61) John Gaffney                               28:46 
  7   ( 66) Joe Pluhowski                              29:25 
  7.   222  Hofstra University              (  28:25  2:22:01) 
============================================== 
  1      9  Daniel Rono                                26:24 
  2     36  Phil Giackette                             27:38 
  3     44  Fred Shattell                              28:08 
  4     56  Tom Daly                                   28:32 
  5     77  Sebastian Short-Cruz                       31:19 
  8.   222  Wagner College                  (  28:01  2:20:01) 
============================================== 
  1     13  Tom Iannacone                              26:29 
  2     37  Derek Rammelkamp                           27:46 
  3     51  Tom Rammelkamp                             28:19 
  4     57  Matt Driscoll                              28:34 
  5     64  Daniel Zaccariello                         28:53 
  9.   237  St. Francis College             (  28:10  2:20:48) 
============================================== 
  1     23  Rafal Ksepka                               27:01 
  2     41  Paul Gilguley                              28:00 
  3     54  Joseph Gilguley                            28:26 
  4     59  Michael Gale                               28:36 
  5     60  Brian Nersten                              28:45 
  6   ( 67) Thomas McKernan                            29:29 
  7   ( 82) Michael Carullo                            32:30 
 10.   257  Marist College                  (  28:21  2:21:45) 
============================================== 
  1     42  Isaiah Miller                              28:01 
  2     49  Patrick Deedy                              28:13 
  3     53  Will Schanz                                28:25 
  4     55  Nick Salek                                 28:31 
  5     58  Michael Keegan                             28:35 
  6   ( 62) Doug Ainscow                               28:48 
  7   ( 70) Billy Hild                                 30:18 
 11.   291  Seton Hall University           (  29:15  2:26:12) 
============================================== 
  1     30  Carl Johnston                              27:20 
  2     47  Jared Hanko                                28:11 
  3     69  Toney Cromond                              29:47 
  4     72  Mamadou Niang                              30:22 
  5     73  Erik Chester                               30:32 
  6   ( 79) Cory Hellwig                               31:37 
  7   ( 83) Tom Corona                                 33:21 
 12.   334  St. Peters College              (  31:04  2:35:18) 
============================================== 
  1     38  Mike Bravo                                 27:49 



  2     52  Albert Mendes                              28:20 
  3     78  Sylvester Inda                             31:22 
  4     80  Andrew Thompson                            31:55 
  5     86  Dan Brown                                  35:52 
 13.   347  Fairleigh Dickinson University  (  29:59  2:29:54) 
============================================== 
  1     63  Kimutai Bett                               28:50 
  2     65  Weymour Johnson                            29:18 
  3     68  Robert Cherkis                             29:35 
  4     75  Nico Stabile                               30:53 
  5     76  Maneek Kumar                               31:18 
  6   ( 87) Wilson Mantilla                            43:42 
 14.   395  Long Island University          (  32:30  2:42:30) 
============================================== 
  1     71  Julius Mutekanga                           30:20 
  2     74  Chris Welch                                30:42 
  3     81  Vincent Gangemi                            32:11 
  4     84  Nelson Mora                                33:35 
  5     85  Samuel Egadu                               35:42 

  

 


